
H.—ll.
INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS.

10

Beg.
No.
lieg.
No. Nil me. Registered Office.

Northern (AucCI'Ki,\\i>) Industrial District.
348

164
162
741

911
181
472
738
830

1074
r>71
r>39
122

1115
504

460
464

1070
583

536

7 S3
1011

348

164
162
741

911
181
472
738
330

1074
571
539
122

1115
504

460
464

1070
533

536

7 S3
101 1
1124

148

1 135

342
370
979

L025
1020
I I 14

326
750
838
864

1027

984
11)91

168

Auckland and Suburban General Carriers
and Coal-merchants

Auckland Builders and Contractors
Auckland Clothing-manufacturers ..
Auckland Farmers' Freezing Company

(Limited)
Auckland Furniture and Furnishing
Auckland Grocers
Auckland Guild of Master Painters
Auckland Licensed Victuallers' Association
Auckland Master Bilkers
Auckland Master Farriers
Auckland Master Plumbers
Auckland Master Printers
Auckland Master Tailors
Auckland Motor Traders
Auckland Provincial Coachbuildera and

Wheelwrights
Auckland Provincial Gum-dealers ■ .. |
Auckland Provincial Master Butchers . .
Auckland Provincial Newspaper-proprietors
Auckland Provincial Shipowners, Ship,

Yacht, and Boat Builders
Auckland Provincial Tanners, I'Yllmoimers,

and Soap-manufacturers
Auckland Restaurateurs
Auckland Retail Drapers, Milliners, Mercers,

and Clothiers
Auckland Saddle. Bridle, Harness, Collar,

and Bag Manufacturers
Auckland Sawmillers and Woodware manu-

facturers
Auckland Wholesale Grocery and Tobacco

Merchants
Deyonport Steam Ferry (lompany (Limited)
Gisborne Builders and Contractors
Gisborne Master Printers and Bookbinders
Gisborne Master Tailors .. . .•I. T. Julian and Son (Limited) . .North Auckland District Coaohbuilders,

Blacksmiths, and Farriers
Northern Steamship Company (Limited) ..
Poverty Bay and KaslCoast Sheepowneis. .Poverty Bay Master Butchers
Poverty Bay Master Farriers and Black-

smit hs
South Auckland District Ooachbuilders,

Blacksmiths, and Farriers
South Auckland District, Master Printers,

Lithographers, and Bookbinders
Tattersfield (Limited)
Taupiri Coal-mines (Limited)

LawCourt Buildings, High Street, Auckland 2(i

303 Viotoria Arcade, .Queen Street, Auckland .. I 46
Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland .. .. II
Endean's Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland .. 1
Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland . . 32
19 Union Buildings, Customs Street, Auckland .. j 95

S3 Albert Street, Auckland . . . . . . 28
Brunswick Buildings, 174 Queen Street, Auckland .. 249
19 Union Buildings, Customs Street, Auckland .. 02
9 Belgium Street, Auckland .. .. 27
National Chambers, Swanson Street, Auckland .. 30
li(i Kndean's Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland 32
Law (Joint Buildings, High Street, Auckland .. .. 11)
200 Victoria Arcade, Auckland .. .. 53
Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland .. .. 34

Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland . . (i
22 Hall of Commerce!, High Street, Auckland . . ... 33
New Zealand, Herald Office, Auckland .. 10
Daw Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland .. 7
Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland . . 7
Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland .. .. 21
Law Court, Buildings, High Street, Auckland . . 28

LawCourt Buildings, High Street, Auckland .. 14
Fanshawe Street, Auckland .. .. 46
Hobson Buildings, Fort Street, Auckland is

Quay Street Bast, Auckland .. I
McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne .. 8: McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne .. 3
Care of JamesJohnstone, Tailor, Gladstone Road, Gisborne 7
Market Entrance, off Cook Street, Auckland .. .. 1Victoria Street, Dargaville .... Hi

Quay Street, Auckland .. .. .. .. IMcKee's Buildings, 113GladstoneRoad, Gisbome 141
McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne .. 7
Waerenga-a-liika .. .. .. .. .. IK
Collihgwood Street, Hamilton .. 52

Harker's Buildings, Victoria Street, Hamilton.. 18

Sackvillc Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland . . IFerry Buildings, Quay Street, Auckland 1

1124

148

1 135

342
370
979

L025
1020
I I 14

326
750
838
864

1027

084

1091
168

Totals Numberof unions, 39 1,204
i

Welunotooin Industrial District.
420
743
901
520

1006
890

522

1019
7(i(i

1007
517

142
418

1014

566

488
484
101

815
1054
1048
1105

[Jawke's Bay Builders and Contractors: . .Hawke's Bay Sheepowners ..
Manawatu Master Bakers
E. W. Mills and Co. (Limited)
Napier Furniture and Furnishing Trades ..
Napier Master Printers, Lithographers, and

Bookbinders
New Zealand Farmers' Co-operative Bacon

and Meat Packing Company (Limited)
Jas. J. Nivcn and Co. (Limited)
Palmcisfon North Master Butchers
Palmerston North Timber-merchants
Stewart Timber, Glass, and Hardware Com-

pany (Limited)
Thomas Ballinger and Co. (Limited)
Wanganui Builders and Contractors
Wanganui Furniture Manufacturers and

Dealers
Wanganui Licensed and Allied Trade Asso-

ciation
Wanganui Licensed Victuallers . .Wanganui Master Painters . .Wellington Builders and Contractors

Wellington Clothing-manufacturers
Wellington Coach and Motor-vehicleTrades
Wellington Kleotrioal Engineers and Traders
Wellington Engineers, Metal-workers, and

Iron and Brass Founders

Herschel] Street, Napier . . . . 45
Emerson Street, Napier .. .. Iβ]
Care of Dustin's Limited, Palmerston North .. 11■lervois Quay, Wellington . . . . . . . . I
M Shakespeare Road, Napier .. "
5 Tennyson Street. Napier .. .. .. .. 10

Bethune's Buildings, Keathcrston Street, Wellington .. 1
29 Hunter Street, Wellington .. .. .. I22a Cuba Street, Pahnerston North .. 12
22a Cuba Street, Palmerston North .. .. 0
Courtenay Place, Wellington 1
58-02 Victoria Street, Wellington . . ILennard's Buildings, Ridgway Street. Wanuanui .. 50
1)3 Duncan Street, Wanganui East .. .. .. I I
13 Wickstead Place, Wanganui . . . . 27

i Rutland Hotel, Wanganui .. .. .. .. 14R, and I,,,. Tingey and Co., Wanganui (Box 74) . . 20
National Mutual Buildings, Customhouse Quay, Welling- 02

ton
58 .lervois Quay, Wellington . . . . . . 11
128 Taranaki Street, Wellington .. .. 23
102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington .. .. .. 17
111 Customhouse Quay, Wellington ., .. 23

1
12
0
1

1
50
II

• )-J
14

20
02

II
23
17

23


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

