INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Members.
	,	ekland) Industrial District.	
348	Auckland and Suburban General Carriers and Coal-merchants	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	26
$164 \\ 162 \\ 741$	Auckland Builders and Contractors Auckland Clothing-manufacturers Auckland Farmers' Freezing Company (Limited)	303 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland Endean's Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	46 11 1
$911 \\ 181 \\ 472 \\ 726$	Auckland Furniture and Furnishing Auckland Grocers	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	32 95 28
$736 \\ 330 \\ 1074$	Auckland Licensed Victuallers' Association Auckland Master Bakers Auckland Master Farriers	Brunswick Buildings, 174 Queen Street, Auckland 19 Union Buildings, Customs Street, Auckland 9 Belgium Street, Auckland	249 62 27
571 539	Auckland Master Plumbers Auckland Master Printers	National Chambers, Swanson Street, Auckland 66 Endean's Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	$\frac{30}{32}$
$\begin{array}{c} 122 \\ 1115 \end{array}$	Auckland Master Tailors Auckland Motor Traders	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	19 53
504	Auckland Provincial Coachbuilders and	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	34
460	Wheelwrights Auckland Provincial Gum-dealers	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	6
$\frac{464}{1070}$	Auckland Provincial Master Butchers Auckland Provincial Newspaper-proprietors	22 Hall of Commerce, High Street, Auckland	33 10
533	Auckland Provincial Shipowners, Ship,	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	7
536	Yacht, and Boat Builders Auckland Provincial Tanners, Fellmongers, and Soap-manufacturers	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	7
783 1011	Auckland Restaurateurs Auckland Retail Drapers, Milliners, Mercers, and Clothiers	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	21 28
1124	Auckland Saddle, Bridle, Harness, Collar, and Bag Manufacturers	Law Court Buildings, High Street, Auckland	14
148	Auckland Sawmillers and Woodware-manu-	Fanshawe Street, Auckland	46
1135	facturers Auckland Wholesale Grocery and Tobacco Merchants	Hobson Buildings, Fort Street, Auckland	18
342 370 979 1025	Devonport Steam Ferry Company (Limited) Gisborne Builders and Contractors Gisborne Master Printers and Bookbinders Gisborne Master Tailors The Device of Sec. (Limited)	Quay Street East, Auckland McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne Care of James Johnstone, Tailor, Gladstone Road, Gisborne	1 8 3 7
1020 1114	J. T. Julian and Son (Limited)	Market Entrance, off Cook Street, Auckland Victoria Street, Dargaville	10
326 750 838 864	Northern Steamship Company (Limited) Poverty Bay and East Coast Sheepowners Poverty Bay Master Butchers Poverty Bay Master Farriers and Black-	Quay Street, Auckland McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne McKee's Buildings, 113 Gladstone Road, Gisborne Waerenga-a-liika	141 7 18
1027	smiths South Auckland District Coachbuilders,	Collingwood Street, Hamilton	52
984	Blacksmiths, and Farriers South Auckland District Master Printers, Lithographers, and Bookbinders	Harker's Buildings, Victoria Street, Hamilton	18
$\frac{1091}{163}$	Tattersfield (Limited)	Sackville Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland Ferry Buildings, Quay Street, Auckland	1. 1
	Totals	Number of unions, 39	1,204
Wellington Industrial District.			
420	Hawke's Bay Builders and Contractors	Herschell Street, Napier	4.5
743 901	Hawke's Bay Sheepowners Manawatu Master Bakers	Emerson Street, Napier	191 14
520	E. W. Mills and Co. (Limited)	Jervois Quay, Wellington	1
$rac{1006}{890}$	Napier Furniture and Furnishing Trades Napier Master Printers, Lithographers, and	14 Shakespeare Road, Napier	$\frac{7}{10}$
522	Booklinders New Zealand Farmers' Co-operative Bacon and Meat Packing Company (Limited)		ì
1019	Jas. J. Niven and Co. (Limited)	29 Hunter Street, Wellington	1
$\begin{array}{c} 766 \\ 1007 \end{array}$	Palmerston North Master Butchers Palmerston North Timber-merehants	22a Cuba Street, Palmerston North	12 6
517	Stewart Timber, Glass, and Hardware Com-	Courtenay Place, Wellington	1
142 418 1014	pany (Limited) Thomas Ballinger and Co. (Limited) Wanganui Builders and Contractors Wanganui Furniture Manufacturers and	58-62 Victoria Street, Wellington	1 50 11
565	Dealers Wanganui Licensed and Allied Trade Asso-	13 Wickstead Place, Wanganui	27
488	ciation Wanganui Licensed Victuallers	Dudland Hatal Warrani	14
484 101	Wanganui Master Painters	R. and E. Tingey and Co., Wanganui (Box 74) National Mutual Buildings, Customhouse Quay, Wellington	20 62
815	Wellington Clothing-manufacturers	58 Jervois Quay, Wellington	11
$\begin{bmatrix} 1054 \\ 1048 \end{bmatrix}$	Wellington Coach and Motor-vehicle Trades Wellington Electrical Engineers and Traders	128 Taranaki Street, Wellington	$\frac{23}{17}$
1105	Wellington Engineers, Metal-workers, and Iron and Brass Founders	111 Customhouse Quay, Wellington	23